
AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

04-Mar 22-Apr 27-May 24-Jun 16-Sep

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5

1 Daniel Bright 6854 69 S 9 9 DNE 10 6 34

2 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 416 M DNE 9 7 8 7 31

3 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 M 10 8 DNE DNE 9 27

4 Ron Scott 5534 60 M 6 DNF 9 9 DNE 24

5 Ashwin Harri 4498 416 M 6 DNE 9 DNE 7 22

6 Charl Visser 4813 283 M DNE DNE 9 DNE 10 19

7 Dean Ball 5405 32 M DNE DNE 10 DNE 8 18

8 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 M DNE 10 6 DNE DNE 16

9 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 279 M 7 DNF 8 DNE DNE 15

10 Kelsey Davidson 20697 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 10

11 Fred Ballinger 17043 283 M DNE DNF DNE 9 DNE 9

12 Tom Hugo 21812 48 M 8 DNE DNE DNE DNE 8

13 Timothy Ball 19293 215 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 8

14 M.Rudolph 12477 151 C 5 DNE DNE DNE DNE 5

15 R.Berry / L.Watts 4476 / 34604 88 C DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE 0

16 Thomas Flynn 6645 5 C DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE 0

17 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 S DNE DNE DNE DNF DNF 0

18 Ian Oberholzer 15041 114 C DNE DNE DNE DNF DNE 0

19 Pat Fourie 24602 20 C DNE DNF DNE DNF DNE 0

2023 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

04-Mar 22-Apr 27-May 24-Jun 16-Sep

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5

1 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 416 M DNE 9 7 8 7 31

2 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 M 10 8 DNE DNE 9 27

3 Ron Scott 5534 60 M 6 DNF 9 9 24

4 A.Harri 4498 416 M 6 DNE 9 DNE 7 22

5 Charl Visser 4813 283 M DNE DNE 9 DNE 10 19

6 Dean Ball 5405 32 M DNE DNE 10 DNE 8 18

7 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 M DNE 10 6 DNE 16

8 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 279 M 7 DNF 8 DNE 15

9 Kelsey Davidson 20697 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 10 10

10 Fred Ballinger 17043 283 M DNE DNE DNE 9 9

11 Tom Hugo 21812 48 M 8 DNE DNE DNE 8

12 Timothy Ball 19293 215 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 8 8

1 Daniel Bright 6854 69 S 9 9 DNE 10 6 34

2 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 S DNE DNE DNE DNF DNE 0

1 M.Rudolph 12477 151 C 5 DNE DNE DNE 5

2 R.Berry / L.Watts 4476 / 34604 88 C DNF DNF DNE DNE 0

3 Thomas Flynn 6645 5 C DNF DNF DNE DNE 0

4 Ian Oberholzer 15041 114 C DNE DNE DNE DNF 0

5 Pat Fourie 24602 20 C DNE DNE DNE DNF 0

TOTAL

2023 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - 

CLASSES

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE



AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC AMSC

04-Mar 22-Apr 27-May 24-Jun 16-Sep

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 5

1 Xolela Njumbuxa 28953 416 M DNE 10 10 8 10 38

2 Daniel Bright 6854 69 S 10 10 DNE 10 6 36

3 A.Harri 4498 / 5534 416 M 8 DNE DNE 9 10 27

4 Ron Scott 55534 289 M 8 DNF 7 9 DNE 24

5 Kiesha Potgieter 7538 279 M 9 DNF 9 DNE DNE 18

6 Dean Ball 5405 32 M DNE DNE 9 DNE 9 18

7 Charl Visser 4813 283 M DNE DNE 7 DNE 7 14

8 Deon Slabbert 6258 35 M 6 DNF DNE DNE 8 14

9 Stephan Aucamp 4484 97 M DNE 9 DNF DNE DNE 9

10 Fred Ballinger 17043 283 M DNE DNF DNE 9 DNE 9

11 Timothy Ball 19293 215 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 9 9

12 Tom Hugo 21812 48 M 7 DNE DNE DNE DNE 7

13 Kelsey Davidson 20697 522 M DNE DNE DNE DNE 7 7

14 M.Rudolph 12477 151 C 5 DNE DNE DNE DNE 5

15 R.Berry / L.Watts 4476 / 34604 88 C DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE 0

16 Thomas Flynn 6645 5 C DNF DNE DNE DNE DNE 0

17 Gordon Nolan 1582 55 S DNE DNE DNE DNF DNF 0

18 Ian Oberholzer 15041 114 C DNE DNE DNE DNF DNE 0

19 Pat Fourie 24602 20 C DNE DNF DNE DNF DNE 0

2023 AMSC 45MIN ENDURO CAR CHAMPIONSHIP - INDEX OF 

PERFORMANCE

TOTAL

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE


